CH \$265.00 1309703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM647449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TAPRITE-FASSCO MFG., INC.		12/16/2019	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAPRITE, INC.	
Street Address:	3248 NORTHWESTERN DRIVE	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78238	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1309703	TAP-RITE
Registration Number:	3254847	TAPRITE-FASSCO
Registration Number:	3254846	TAPRITE-FASSCO
Registration Number:	4776839	TAPRITE
Registration Number:	4128082	TAPRITE
Registration Number:	6275153	
Registration Number:	6242656	RATTLER
Registration Number:	6246809	RATTLER
Registration Number:	6242660	
Registration Number:	6246810	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787404

Email: lori.lapidario@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Lori Lapidario

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 2: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP - IP SECTION

TRADEMARK REEL: 007296 FRAME: 0386

Address Line 4: Dalla	Dallas, TEXAS 75219	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Lapidario	
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Lapidario/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021	
Total Attachments: 1 source=19.12.16_Certificate of Filing#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007296 FRAME: 0387



CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

TAPRITE, INC. 121446300

[formerly: TAPRITE-FASSCO MFG., INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/16/2019

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Tracy Acuna

RECORDED: 05/17/2021

Effective: 12/16/2019



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303